## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

		_
	)	
In the Matter of	)	
National Association of Animal Breeders, Inc., a corporation.	) ) )	File No. 151 0138
	,	)

## AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission Commission), having initiated an investigation of ree tain acts and practices Mational Association Animal Breeders, Inc. "hereinafter referred to as "Proposed Respondent") and it now appearing that Proposed Respondent enter into this Agreement Containing Consent ("Consent Agreement) to

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Proposed Respondent, by builty authorized officers and attorneys, and counsel for the Commission that:

manner in which the Proposed Respondent has to date complied or has prepared to comply, is complying, and will comply with the Decision and Order. Such reports will not become part of the public record unless and until the Consent Agreement and Decision and Order are accepted by the Commission for public comment.

5. In each of the reports described in Paapy 4, the Proposed Respondent shall provide sufficient information and documentation to enable the Commission to determine independently whether the Proposed Respondent is in compliance with this Consent Agre ment and the Decision and Order. All reports shall be verified by a notarized signature or sworn statement by a responsible person at the Proposed Respondent specifically authorized to perform this function, or self-verified in the manner set forth in 28 U.S.C. §1746. Section 2.41(a) of the Commission Rules C.F.R. § 2.41, requires that an original and

- 10. The Complaint may be used in construing the terms of the Decision and Order, and no agreement, understanding, representation, or interpretation not contained in the Decision and Order or the Consent Agreement may be used to vary or contradict the terms of the Decision and Order.
- 11. Proposed Respondent has read the proposed Complaint and the Decision and Order contemplated hereby. Proposed Respondent understands that once the Decision and Order has been issued, it will be required to file one or more compliance reports showing how it has complied and is complying with the Decision and Order. Proposed Respondent further understands that it may be liable for civil penalties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Decision and Order after it becomes final.
- 12. By signing this Consent Agreement, the Proposed Respondent represents and warrants that it can accomplish the full relief contemplated by the attached Decision and Order. Proposed Respondent agrees to comply with the draft Decision and Order from the date it signs this Consent Agreement.

National Association of Animal Breeders, Inc.	Federal Trade Commission Bureau of Competition
Jay Weiker President Dated:, 2017	Armando Irizarry Attorney
	APPROVED:
Danyll W. Foix BakerHostetler Washington Square, Suite 1100	Geoffrey M. Green Assistant Director

1050 Connecticut Avenue, NWTJ 5 0 Td [(GHG(18 0 Td [()-2750(\_ne)4(c)4(t)-2(i)-2(c)4(ut)-2( A)4(, N